
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

GNDPOWER

GPIO

NGX TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

GPIO

DETACHABLE

VBAT = 1.8 to 3.6 V

The VBAT pin could be powered by
an external battery/supercapacitor.

The VBAT pin supplies the RTC,
the backup registers and the backup SRAM.
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FPC FOR MT9M114/OV7725 MODULE

NC
AGND
SIO_D
AVDD
SIO_C
RESET
VSYNC
PWDN
HREF
DVDD
DOVDD
Y9
XCLK1
Y8
DGND
Y7
PCLK
Y6
Y2
Y5
Y3
Y4
Y1
Y0

AVDD: 3.0~3.6V

DVDD:
DVP:1.5~1.8V
MIPI:1.8V

IOVDD: 1.7~3.6V
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PB15/SPI2_MOSI/OTG_HS_DP
PB14/SPI2_MISO/OTG_HS_DM

PA14/SWCLK
PA13/SWDIO
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PC5/ETH_MII_RXD1/ETH_RMII_RXD1
PC4/ETH_MII_RXD0/ETH_RMII_RXD0
PB13/ETH_MII_TXD1/OTG_HS_VBUS
PB12/ETH_MII_TXD0/OTG_HS_ID
PA7/ETH_MII_RX_DV/ETH_RMII_CRS_DV
PC1/ETH_MDC/SPI2_MOSI

PD7/SPI1_MOSI
PB4(NJTRST)/SPI1_MISO
PB3(JTDO/TRACESWO)/SPI1_SCK
PA15/SPI1_NSS

PD2
PD6
PC12/DCMI_D9
PC10/LCD_R2/DCMI_D8
PB6/DCMI_D5
PC11/SPI3_MISO/DCMI_D4
PE1/DCMI_D3
PE0/DCMI_D2
PA9/LCD_R5/OTG_FS_VBUS/DCMI_D0
PB7/DCMI_VSYNC

PB9/DCMI_D7/LCD_B7
PB8/ETH_MII_TXD3/DCMI_D6/LCD_B6
PA3/ETH_MII_COL/LCD_B2/LCD_B5
PE12/LCD_B4
PD10/LCD_B3
PC9/I2C3_SDA/LCD_B2
PA10/OTG_FS_ID/DCMI_D1/LCD_B1

PD3/DCMI_D5,/LCD_G7
PC7/DCMI_D1/LCD_G6

PB11/ETH_MII_TX_EN/ETH_RMII_TX_EN/LCD_G5
PB10/ETH_MII_RX_ER/LCD_G4

PE11/SPI4_NSS/LCD_G3
PA6/DCMI_PIXCLK/LCD_G2

PE6/DCMI_D7/LCD_G1
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PE14/I/LCD_CLK
PE13/LCD_DE
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PD12/I2C4_SCL
PD13/I2C4_SDA
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PA11/OTG_FS_DM
PA12/OTG_FS_DP

PE10/QSPI1O3
PE9/QSPI_1O2
PE8/QSPI_1O1
PE7/QSPI_1O0
PB2/QSPI_CLK

PB5

PC3
PC2

PC8
PC13
PE2
PE3

PD1
PD0

PD5
PD8
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PD9
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